501816806 02/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DATACENTERTECHNOLOGIES N.V.	02/09/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMANTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7941405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)853-8801

 Phone:
 512-853-8800

 Email:
 kashby@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BNK / Meyertons Hood Kivlin Kowert & Goe

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6142-00100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: B. Noel Kivlin

Total Attachments: 2

source=DCT_assign#page1.tif source=DCT_assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027686 FRAME: 0350

H \$40 00 7941

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

	This	Assignment	Agreement	("Agreement")	is	made	and	entered	into	on
		g /h	Feb a	1012,	(the	"Effect	ive Da	ite"), by ai	nd bety	yeen
FYX TA	CENTLE	RTRCHMOI	OGTES N.V.	having a place of	busi	ness at	Antwe	rpsesteen	weg is	<i>7</i> , D∗
9080,	Lochris	ti, Belgium,	("Assignor"),	and SYMANTEC	. CC)RPOR	ATION	i, having	a piac	0 01
busine	ss at 35	O Ellis Street,	Mountain Vie	w, CA 94043 ("A	ssign	ee").				

In consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by each of them to be satisfactory and adequate, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, to the full extent that it may possess any rights therein, including the right to any past damages that may have accrued prior to this assignment, hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the patents and patent applications on Exhibit A attached hereto, such applications and patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States (the "Patent Rights").
- Assignce shall have the sole right to institute, prosecute and control actions, suits or proceedings ("Actions") against third parties with respect to infringement of any of the Patent Rights, including any declaratory judgment actions, and including actions for both past infringement and future infringement, at the expense of Assignce, using counsel of Assignce's choice. Any receipts from such an Actions, including, but not limited to, awards or settlement payments, shall belong to Assignce.
- This Agreement is binding on the assigns, representatives, and successors of both Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as follows:

DATACENTERTECHNOLOGIES N.V.

By: Austin McCabe
Title: Director 91/4 Fees 2012

SYMANTEC CORPORATION

By: Mone: Modedith McKenzie
Title: Director, Intellectual Property
Date: 2 2 2

EXHIBIT A

	SYMC Docket					Title	inventor (s)
6142-00100	307-1012-US	3/31/2007	11/731,113	5/10/2011	1.	in the state of th	fom De Conluck, Hans Pype
6142-00200	S06-0633-US	3/30/2007	11/694,631	11/2/2010		For Automatically	Fom De Coninck, Hans Pype

2

PATENT REEL: 027686 FRAME: 0352